

G.R.719 of 2018

Order dated 01.06.2023:-

*The record is put up today on the prayer of the accused **Prasenjit Pandit**.*

*The accused **Prasenjit Pandit** appears today and prays for bail by surrendering before this Court.*

*Fresh Vokatnama filed on behalf of the accused **Prasenjit Pandit** be kept with the record.*

*The accused **Prasenjit Pandit** is taken into custody.*

Bail petition is filed and the same is moved.

*Considering the voluntariness and the conduct of the accused **Prasenjit Pandit** and the nature of offences, **the bail prayer is considered and allowed.***

*The accused **Prasenjit Pandit** may find **bail of Rs.1,000/-** with one fresh regd. **Surety** of like amount i/d to J/C.*

Todate.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, 5th Court,
Howrah.*

Later:-

*Bail bond furnished by surety **Sukamal Kanrar** on behalf of the accused **Prasenjit Pandit** of Rs.1,000/- **is found fit and proper and the same is accepted.***

Recall W.A of the above-named accused from concerned P.S at once.

*The accused **Prasenjit Pandit** be released at once.*

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, 5th Court,
Howrah.*