

Complaint case – 719/18

Present : Smt. R.Das, Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Howrah – in – charge.

23.08.2023

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Complainant files hazira.

Accused person on Court bail is present today by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.09.2023 for Further cross of Pw – 1 and payment.
